
2023 Fall Barrel Dash LeaderBoard Lonesome Pine Equestrian Center

Contestant Horse Time Payout Contestant Horse Time Payout
1D-1 Jaime Barrow NF Go Sandy Go 16.961 $190 1D-1 Summit Newsom Willy 17.090 $40
1D-2 Kayla Bohannon MF Meme 16.988 $138
3D-1 Amanda Ritter Hank 18.079 $125
3D-2 Alyssa Ingley Smoothie 18.337 $94
4D-1 Kelly Weimer LB Charmed By A Rose 19.127 $103 3D-1 Summit Newsom Illegal immigrant 21.429 $20
4D-2 Alyshia Perkins DDD Mary Miguel 19.287 $80

Contestant Horse Time Payout Contestant Horse Time Payout
1D-1 Jordan Muncy Eyesa Woodrow Call 15.711 $929 1D-1 Berkley Waters Fling Me The Cash 16.595 $349
1D-2 April Gomez Karenspawnstar 15.739 $557
1D-3 Addie Davis Showered in Kisses 15.848 $372
2D-1 Cindy Shepherd Especially Mine 16.248 $774 2D-1 Summit Newsom Illegal immigrant 17.434 $276
2D-2 Kathy Lisenbee Blessed By The Word 16.262 $464
2D-3 Allie Hice Speedy Lena Special 16.363 $310
3D-1 Joyce Osgood Skeeter 16.727 $619
3D-2 Sarah Cazedessus Ride The Lighting 16.745 $372
3D-3 Imiley Sledge KN Baileys Sidecar 16.788 $248
4D-1 Maycee Ware Sticky 17.372 $464
4D-2 Summit Newsom Illegal immigrant 17.434 $279 4D-1 Kendel MCClanahan Barbie 18.609 $157
4D-3 Sommer Walker Streaking Ta Win 17.466 $186
5D-1 Kaitlyn Jones Desert Rose 17.761 $310
5D-2 Sommer Walker Aint Nothin But Fame 17.771 $186
5D-3 Amanda Ritter Hank 17.845 $124

Contestant Horse Time Payout Contestant Horse Time Payout
1D-1 April Gomez Outlaw Brave 15.648 $878 1D-1 Berkley Waters Fling Me The Cash 16.411 $217
1D-2 Jordan Muncy Eyesa Woodrow Call 15.693 $527
1D-3 April Gomez Karenspawnstar 15.931 $351
2D-1 Allie Hice Heza County Secret 16.206 $731 2D-1 Maycee Ware Sticky 16.981 $186
2D-2 Cindy Shepherd Especially Mine 16.245 $439
2D-3 Tim Acosta Fabulous in Bed 16.252 $293
3D-1 Nataushia Morales ShesAGenuineFoxyChic 16.693 $585
3D-2 Macy Reed MCC Shining Kats 16.737 $351 3D-1 Rylee Oborny Ellie 18.221 $124
3D-3 Kayla Bohannon MF Meme 16.856 $234
4D-1 Sarah Amerson Chief 17.224 $439
4D-2 Kaitlyn Jones Desert Rose 17.228 $263 4D-1 Berkley Waters Sable 20.120 $93
4D-3 Melanie Maassdorff Kirby 17.302 $176
5D-1 Destiny Lopez George 17.794 $293
5D-2 Ashley White Jess needed some pep 17.902 $176
5D-3 Kylie Kear Ruby Sensation 18.837 $117

Contestant Horse Time Payout Contestant Horse Time Payout
1D-1 Kristy Orr Stevie Rey Nicks 21.585 $140 1D-1 Berkley Waters Brownie 24.868 $235
2D-1 Carlee Hall Sheza Cash Rocket 22.666 $84
3D-1 Berkley Waters Sable 25.939 $56

Contestant Horse Time Payout Contestant Horse Time Payout
1D-1 Jordan Muncy Eyesa Woodrow Call 15.702 $203 1D-1 Berkley Waters Fling Me The Cash 16.503 $82
1D-2 April Gomez Karenspawnstar 15.835 $122 1D-2 Summit Newsom Willy 16.630
1D-3 Shannon Griffin Khloe 16.104 $81 1D-3 Blair Bass JDS Lena 16.799
2D-1 Cindy Shepherd Especially Mine 16.247 $169 2D-1 Lizzie Jordan Imajettinfaster 17.047 $66
2D-2 Allie Hice Speedy Lena Special 16.410 $101
2D-3 Megan Burris Six Degrees 16.461 $68
3D-1 Imiley Sledge Eddies Getting Rowdy 16.754 $135
3D-2 Megan Burris Swish 16.783 $81
3D-3 Dristyn Caswell JustCallHerTheStreak 16.799 $54
3D-3 Blair Bass JDS Lena 16.799 $54
4D-1 Sarah Amerson Chief 17.383 $101
4D-2 Kaitlyn Jones Desert Rose 17.495 $61 4D-1 Scout Newom Cricket 20.537 $38
4D-3 RaeLynn Dunlap Gatortwist 17.572 $41 4D-2 Rilyn Rottman Coco 21.578
5D-1 Donna Ware Uber 17.927 $68 4D-3 Berkley Waters Sable 22.562
5D-2 Ashley White Jess needed some pep 18.015 $41
5D-3 Victoria Carrizales Buttercup 18.017 $27
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2023 Fall Barrel Dash SatYouth Lonesome Pine Equestrian Center

Name Horse Time Placing Payout
Berkley Waters Fling Me The Cash 16.595 1D-1 $349
Blair Bass JDS Lena 16.700 1D-2
Summit Newsom Willy 16.704 1D-3
Lizzie Jordan Imajettinfaster 17.002 1D-4
Summit Newsom Illegal immigrant 17.434 2D-1 $276
Kendel MCClanahan Barbie 18.609 4D-1 $157
Jaycee Barker Colonial Cleat 19.751 4D-2
Scout Newom Cricket 20.324 4D-3
Rilyn Rottman Coco 21.953 4D-4
Kaycee Nokes Sampson 22.882 4D-5
Reese Widener Jelly 23.854 4D-6
Sutton Lane Sweetie 24.781 4D-7
Berkley Waters Sable 25.004 4D-8
Reese Widener Lil Lena Reinmaker 116.939 Not Placed
Kaedyn Muller Impulse 117.735 Not Placed
Maycee Ware Sticky 218.133 Not Placed



2023 Fall Barrel Dash SatOpen Lonesome Pine Equestrian Center

Name Horse Time Placing Payout
Jordan Muncy Eyesa Woodrow Call 15.711 1D-1 $929
April Gomez Karenspawnstar 15.739 1D-2 $557
Addie Davis Showered in Kisses 15.848 1D-3 $372
Shannon Griffin Shiloh Gold 15.936 1D-4
Tara Carr Tres Wrangler 15.953 1D-5
Addie Davis Credit Me Valiant 16.033 1D-6
Shannon Griffin Khloe 16.080 1D-7
Jill Wilson Blue Dean 16.149 1D-8
Jill Wilson Sweet Kinda Fame 16.162 1D-9
Cindy Shepherd Especially Mine 16.248 2D-1 $774
Kathy Lisenbee Blessed By The Word 16.262 2D-2 $464
Allie Hice Speedy Lena Special 16.363 2D-3 $310
Sommer Walker QB Time For A Fling 16.393 2D-4
Jaime Barrow Peaks And Valleys 16.417 2D-5
Kayla Bohannon MF Meme 16.463 2D-6
Shannon Griffin A Day To Remmber 16.475 2D-7
Megan Burris Tellum Its Gold 16.514 2D-8
Jaime Barrow NF Go Sandy Go 16.549 2D-9
Megan Burris Six Degrees 16.549 2D-9
Jordan Muncy Claras Orchard 16.562 2D-11
Braden Widener Just Another Fling 16.571 2D-12
Berkley Waters Fling Me The Cash 16.595 2D-13
Dristyn Caswell JustCallHerTheStreak 16.654 2D-14
Blair Bass JDS Lena 16.700 2D-15
Summit Newsom Willy 16.704 2D-16
Joyce Osgood Skeeter 16.727 3D-1 $619
Sarah Cazedessus Ride The Lighting 16.745 3D-2 $372
Imiley Sledge KN Baileys Sidecar 16.788 3D-3 $248
Kinzer Simmons Fabs Jetta Honor 16.795 3D-4
Imiley Sledge DK Bankin On Fame 17.000 3D-5
Lizzie Jordan Imajettinfaster 17.002 3D-6
Imiley Sledge Eddies Getting Rowdy 17.030 3D-7
Hannah Richard Swamp Dog 17.089 3D-8
Macy Lane Jasper 17.137 3D-9
Addie Johnson Eye On The Guy 17.148 3D-10
Reese Avery Pistol 17.153 3D-11
Megan Burris Swish 17.188 3D-12
Maycee Ware Sticky 17.372 4D-1 $464
Summit Newsom Illegal immigrant 17.434 4D-2 $279
Sommer Walker Streaking Ta Win 17.466 4D-3 $186
Sarah Amerson Chief 17.542 4D-4
Allison Wagner Money Lies N Alibis 17.618 4D-5
Amber Yancey Guys Big Time Bug 17.657 4D-6



2023 Fall Barrel Dash SatOpen Lonesome Pine Equestrian Center

Braden Widener Joes Smoken Chic 17.667 4D-7
RaeLynn Dunlap Gatortwist 17.703 4D-8
Kaitlyn Jones Desert Rose 17.761 5D-1 $310
Sommer Walker Aint Nothin But Fame 17.771 5D-2 $186
Amanda Ritter Hank 17.845 5D-3 $124
Kylie Kear Ruby Sensation 17.882 5D-4
Annete Mitchell Woody 18.019 5D-5
Carlee Hall Special Romeo Cartel 18.022 5D-6
Ashley White Jess needed some pep 18.128 5D-7
Kelly Weimer LB Charmed By A Rose 18.193 5D-8
Donna Ware Uber 18.224 5D-9
Victoria Carrizales Buttercup 18.465 5D-10
Alyshia Perkins DDD Mary Miguel 18.663 5D-11
Macy Ward CS Streaka Mojo 18.947 5D-12
Deana Martin Three 19.099 5D-13
Jolee Purcell Shezanawesomechrome 19.337 5D-14
Jaycee Barker Colonial Cleat 19.751 5D-15
Chesney Hatch Ace 19.951 5D-16
Cindy Koontz Puddy Cat 21.147 5D-17
Destiny Lopez George 21.176 5D-18
Berkley Waters Sable 25.004 5D-19
Alyssa Ingley Two Candy 99.999 Not Placed
Donna Widener Poncho 99.999 Not Placed
April Gomez Baba o soula 99.999 Not Placed
Kaily Richardson Sa Stoli A Stray 99.999 Not Placed
Kimberly Teague Cantstopthefeeling 99.999 Not Placed
Kayla Bohannon Running With Da Bullies 99.999 Not Placed
Donna Widener Trip 99.999 Not Placed
Macy Ward Dashin Frosted Gun 99.999 Not Placed
Kaily Richardson Tres Bold Secrets 99.999 Not Placed
Jana Brothers Triple Vodka Stoney 99.999 Not Placed
Chelsie Petty Cruisin on Frost 99.999 Not Placed
Kaycie Kayser Movin Oso Fast 99.999 Not Placed
Kaycie Kayser Jets Special Corona 99.999 Not Placed
Allie Hice Heza County Secret 116.239 Not Placed
April Gomez Outlaw Brave 116.322 Not Placed
Patty McCullar Famous French Flirt 116.324 Not Placed
Kimberly Teague Best Ta Fame 116.438 Not Placed
Patty McCullar Fendi Bender 116.738 Not Placed
Macy Reed MCC Shining Kats 116.892 Not Placed
Kristy Orr Stevie Rey Nicks 116.894 Not Placed
Reese Widener Lil Lena Reinmaker 116.939 Not Placed
Megan Burris Barbie 117.565 Not Placed
Sommer Walker Slicks Sister 217.203 Not Placed



2023 Fall Barrel Dash Saturday Poles Lonesome Pine Equestrian Center

Name Horse Time Placing Payout
Kristy Orr Stevie Rey Nicks 21.585 1D-1 $140
Carlee Hall Sheza Cash Rocket 22.666 2D-1 $84
Berkley Waters Sable 25.939 3D-1 $56
Jacyee Barker Colonial Cleat 26.819 3D-2
Blair Bass JDS Lena 35.802 3D-3
Kaycee Nokes Sampson 99.999 Not Placed
Maryann Couch Annie 99.999 Not Placed
Kaily Richardson Raycie French Flick 99.999 Not Placed



2023 Fall Barrel Dash SatDraw Lonesome Pine Equestrian Center

Draw Contestant Horse Open Time
1 April Gomez Karenspawnstar 15.739
2 Imiley Sledge KN Baileys Sidecar 16.788
3 Patty McCullar Fendi Bender 116.738
4 Kinzer Simmons Fabs Jetta Honor 16.795
5 Kimberly Teague Best Ta Fame 116.438

Drag
6 Addie Davis Credit Me Valiant 16.033
7 Allie Hice Speedy Lena Special 16.363
8 Alyssa Ingley Two Candy 99.999
9 Kayla Bohannon MF Meme 16.463
10 Macy Lane Jasper 17.137

Drag
11 Sommer Walker QB Time For A Fling 16.393
12 Sarah Amerson Chief 17.542
13 Braden Widener Joes Smoken Chic 17.667
14 Shannon Griffin Shiloh Gold 15.936
15 Reese Avery Pistol 17.153

Drag
16 Donna Widener Poncho 99.999
17 Kelly Weimer LB Charmed By A Rose 18.193
18 Jill Wilson Blue Dean 16.149
19 Jolee Purcell Shezanawesomechrome 19.337
20 Jordan Muncy Eyesa Woodrow Call 15.711

Drag
21 Jaime Barrow NF Go Sandy Go 16.549
22 Victoria Carrizales Buttercup 18.465
23 Alyshia Perkins DDD Mary Miguel 18.663
24 Ashley White Jess needed some pep 18.128
25 Cindy Shepherd Especially Mine 16.248

Drag
26 Sarah Cazedessus Ride The Lighting 16.745
27 Destiny Lopez George 21.176
28 Joyce Osgood Skeeter 16.727
29 Hannah Richard Swamp Dog 17.089
30 Chesney Hatch Ace 19.951

Drag
31 Amber Yancey Guys Big Time Bug 17.657
32 Carlee Hall Special Romeo Cartel 18.022
33 Kathy Lisenbee Blessed By The Word 16.262
34 Macy Reed MCC Shining Kats 116.892
35 April Gomez Baba o soula 99.999

Drag



2023 Fall Barrel Dash SatDraw Lonesome Pine Equestrian Center

Draw Contestant Horse Open Time
36 Macy Ward CS Streaka Mojo 18.947
37 Addie Davis Showered in Kisses 15.848
38 Kylie Kear Ruby Sensation 17.882
39 Megan Burris Barbie 117.565
40 Addie Johnson Eye On The Guy 17.148

Drag
41 Kaily Richardson Sa Stoli A Stray 99.999
42 Shannon Griffin A Day To Remmber 16.475
43 Kaitlyn Jones Desert Rose 17.761
44 Allison Wagner Money Lies N Alibis 17.618
45 Amanda Ritter Hank 17.845

Drag
46 Kimberly Teague Cantstopthefeeling 99.999
47 Kristy Orr Stevie Rey Nicks 116.894
48 Sommer Walker Slicks Sister 217.203
49 Jordan Muncy Claras Orchard 16.562
50 Kayla Bohannon Running With Da Bullies 99.999

Drag
51 Donna Widener Trip 99.999
52 Allie Hice Heza County Secret 116.239
53 Braden Widener Just Another Fling 16.571
54 Jill Wilson Sweet Kinda Fame 16.162
55 Jaime Barrow Peaks And Valleys 16.417

Drag
56 Patty McCullar Famous French Flirt 116.324
57 Imiley Sledge Eddies Getting Rowdy 17.030
58 Megan Burris Swish 17.188
59 Annete Mitchell Woody 18.019
60 Dristyn Caswell JustCallHerTheStreak 16.654

Drag
61 Sommer Walker Aint Nothin But Fame 17.771
62 Donna Ware Uber 18.224
63 Macy Ward Dashin Frosted Gun 99.999
64 RaeLynn Dunlap Gatortwist 17.703
65 Tara Carr Tres Wrangler 15.953

Drag



2023 Fall Barrel Dash SatDraw Lonesome Pine Equestrian Center

Draw Contestant Horse Open Time
66 Megan Burris Six Degrees 16.549
67 Maycee Ware Sticky 17.372
68 Shannon Griffin Khloe 16.080
69 April Gomez Outlaw Brave 116.322
70 Deana Martin Three 19.099

Drag
71 Cindy Koontz Puddy Cat 21.147
72 Kaily Richardson Tres Bold Secrets 99.999
73 Sommer Walker Streaking Ta Win 17.466
74 Imiley Sledge DK Bankin On Fame 17.000
75 Megan Burris Tellum Its Gold 16.514
76 Jana Brothers Triple Vodka Stoney 99.999
77 Chelsie Petty Cruisin on Frost 99.999
78 Kaycie Kayser Movin Oso Fast 99.999
79 Kaycie Kayser Jets Special Corona 99.999
Roll1 Summit Newsom Illegal immigrant 17.434
Roll2 Summit Newsom Willy 16.704
Roll3 Reese Widener Lil Lena Reinmaker 116.939
Roll4 Lizzie Jordan Imajettinfaster 17.002
Roll5 Berkley Waters Sable 25.004
Roll6 Berkley Waters Fling Me The Cash 16.595
Roll7 Jaycee Barker Colonial Cleat 19.751



2023 Fall Barrel Dash SatYDraw Lonesome Pine Equestrian Center

Draw Contestant Horse Youth
1 Summit Newsom Illegal immigrant 17.434
2 Reese Widener Jelly 23.854
3 Berkley Waters Sable 25.004
4 Jaycee Barker Colonial Cleat 19.751
5 Rilyn Rottman Coco 21.953

Drag
6 Kaedyn Muller Impulse 117.735
7 Lizzie Jordan Imajettinfaster 17.002
8 Sutton Lane Sweetie 24.781
9 Scout Newom Cricket 20.324
10 Kaycee Nokes Sampson 22.882

Drag
11 Blair Bass JDS Lena 16.700
12 Berkley Waters Fling Me The Cash 16.595
13 Reese Widener Lil Lena Reinmaker 116.939
14 Summit Newsom Willy 16.704
15 Kendel MCClanahan Barbie 18.609

Drag
16 Maycee Ware Sticky 218.133


